S E R I E S  9 8 0 0 M A R I N E  I N T E R C O M  S Y S T E M
W W W . D A V I D C L A R K . C O M / M A R I N E
A premium headset intercom solution designed for the demanding requirements
of high-noise performance boat environments
MARINE CABLES
C98-20PW POWER CABLE
The Power Cable for the 9800 System comes in a 20-foot length with a connector on
one end and tinned leads on the other end. The Power Cable provides power for the system

The Auxiliary Cable for the 9800 System comes in a 20-foot length with a connector on one
end and 3.5mm or RCA Jack Connections on the other. This allows a stereo-type source (i.e.
CD player, IPod, Mp3) to be connected to the communication system.
* Note: Music sources are muted whenever Radio 1 or 2 is in transmit/receive mode.
SYSTEM CABLES
System cables are available in both in-line and panel mount versions. In-line cables are
complete assemblies and include through-hull fitting for simplified installation. Panel mount
cables provide a black, stainless steel faceplate that can be mounted to most common boat
surfaces. In-line cables are available in lengths from 10 to 30-feet with keyed connectors on
both ends for plug and play installation. A 50-foot version can be ordered for longer or
custom lengths. It has a connector on one end and a connector kit that the installer can add
upon desired length.
Panel mount cables are available in 10, 20 and 30-foot lengths with keyed connectors on
both ends for plug and play installation.
System Cables – In-Line
• C98-10LN System Cable in 10-foot length
• C98-15LN System Cable in 15-foot length
• C98-20LN System Cable in 20-foot length
• C98-25LN System Cable in 25-foot length
• C98-30LN System Cable in 30-foot length
• C98-50LN System Cable in 50-foot length
System Cables – Panel Mount
• C98-10PN System Cable in 10-foot length
• C98-20PN System Cable in 20-foot length
• C98-30PN System Cable in 30-foot length
Misc. Cables –
• C98-15CP Cable ASY, 2 Cond, Multi Use in 15-foot length
• C98-15EX 15-foot Extension Coil Cord
• C98-30CP 30-foot Captains Priority Cable
• C98-15RS 15-foot Remote PTT Switch
• C98-30AX 30-foot Auxiliary Cable Assembly
Marine Cables Covered by 1 Year Warranty.
19533P-35 (05/08)
Bulkhead
User Supplied